

2020-2021 Synchronous Online Learning Academy (SOLA) and West Allegheny Virtual Academy (WAVA) Required Acknowledgements

SOLA (Synchronous Online Learning Academy) and WAVA (West Allegheny Virtual Academy) Acknowledgments

As part of your child's participation in SOLA or WAVA, s/he will be receiving a district-issued laptop and applicable instructional materials. As such, families must agree to comply with West Allegheny's Technology Acceptable Use Policy, device insurance election, and instructional material disclaimer. Please complete the brief acknowledgements included below prior to receiving your child/ren's device and relevant instructional materials.

2. Student first name 3. Student six digit ID number	. Student last name	
. Student six digit ID number	:. Student first name	

4. District Provided Device Insurance Coverage

I have elected to purchase the District provided Worth Group insurance coverage for my district-provided device. The insurance plans include unlimited claims and no deductible.

Full Coverage \$27 for the year; Accidental Coverage \$19 for the year

If you have not registered for device insurance coverage and would like to, you may do so at the following link:

West A Device Insurance

Yes, I have purchased the District's provided insurance coverage. I understand that coverage is provided in accordance with the insurance option that I purchased.			
No. I understand that I am fully responsible for the cost of any and all repairs and/or replacements resulting from loss and/or theft.			
NA. My child is enrolled in the Free and Reduced Lunch Program and insurance coverage will be provided by West Allegheny.			
5. Technology Use Agreement for 1-to-1 Device Program			
All equipment remains the property of the West Allegheny School District.			
District-issued devices should be returned to the West Allegheny School District at your child's school at the conclusion of the school year. If the equipment is no longer being used, it should be returned to West Allegheny School District. If the equipment is damaged or malfunctions, West Allegheny School District should be notified as soon as possible. The student and parent will take all reasonable measures to prevent abuse of the equipment and will not lend it to a third party.			
Insurance coverage is available for all devices that are issued to students. If a family does not elect to purchase insurance coverage, the parent is responsible for the cost of replacing or repairing equipment if damaged, stolen, or lost. The device is to be used for educational purposes only. All devices are protected by web-based content filtering that may be applied to the device whether it is used at home or on school property.			
I Agree			
6. Instructional Material Agreement			
I acknowledge that the instructional materials my child uses to participate in Synchronous Online Learning Academy or West Allegheny Virtual Academy must be returned to the school when my child returns to in-person instruction or at the end of the school year, whichever comes first, or in the event your child is no longer enrolled at West Allegheny. If I fail to return the materials or the materials are returned in an unusable condition, I will assume full cost to replace them.			